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DETAILS OF ESTIMATES FOR THE
DEPARTMENT OF LABOUR—continued

(a) Provision now made on vote "National Employment Service"; see page 101.
(b) Now included in Public Accounts as "Departmental Receipts." Anticipated receipts, 1946-47,

£15,400.

86

VOTE—LABOUR—continued
1946-47. 1945-46.

Subdivision No. I—Labour—continued Voted. Expended.

Other Charges for and incidental to—ctd.
Industrial Emergency Council (Industrial

Emergency Council Regulations 1939):
expenses in connection therewith

Payment of monetary equivalent of leave
due to deceased officers

£ £

150

100

£

101

107

151,240 46,562 49,365

Total—Subdivision No. I 266,820 131,834 133,879

Subdivision No. II—Immigration

Charges for and incidental to—

Administration and general expenses
Passage-money for immigrants nominated

(part recoverable)
Portion of salaries and expenses in High

Commissioner's Office, London

10

50

912

6

912

Total—Subdivision No. II (a) 972 918

Gross Total 266,820 132,806 134,797

Credits-in-aid (b) 1,725 1,814

NET TOTAL 266,820 131,081 132,983
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