DETAILS OF ESTIMATES FOR THE

DEPARTMENT OF LABOUR-continued

VOTE—LABOUR—continued	1946–47.	1945–46.	
Subdivision No. I—Labour—continued		Voted.	Expended.
OTHER CHARGES FOR AND INCIDENTAL TO—ctd. Industrial Emergency Council (Industrial Emergency Council Regulations 1939):	£	£	£
expenses in connection therewith Payment of monetary equivalent of leave		150	101
due to deceased officers		100	107
	151,240	46,562	49,365
Total—Subdivision No. I	266,820	131,834	133,879
Subdivision No. II—Immigration		-	
CHARGES FOR AND INCIDENTAL TO— Administration and general expenses Passage-money for immigrants nominated		10	6
(part recoverable)		50	••
Portion of salaries and expenses in High Commissioner's Office, London		912	912
Total—Subdivision No. II	(a)	972	918
Gross Total	266,820	132,806	134,797
Credits-in-aid	(b)	1,725	1,814
NET TOTAL	266,820	131,081	132,983

 ⁽a) Provision now made on vote "National Employment Service"; see page 101.
 (b) Now included in Public Accounts as "Departmental Receipts." Anticipated receipts, 1946-47, £15,400.